THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

L e S N
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. l‘ 040 l‘ R O 5 /‘ /‘ 2 3
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. CONNECT CABLES IN ACCORDANCE w/MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION SHEET. ,
2. CABLES TO BE SECURED SEPARATELY FROM ELECTRICAL & FUEL LINES. K_| MYE "06: DELETED #17 (OPT 020-70238)| MRZ | 04/05/05| MG  |05-03-34
3. ROUTE CABLES TO AVOID TWIST OR KINKING. L |[MYE '06: #2 P/N WAS 1/577439| MRZ | 05/06/05| MG | 05-04-37
4. HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE MUST BE PROTECTED, FROM CHAFING. M_|MYE '06: #20 P/N _WAS 1773925| SLJ | 05/09/05 | ME | 05-04-62
5. MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR CONTROL CABLES IS 12 . N _|MYE 2006: #3 P/N _WAS 1032/88| MRZ | 05/31/05 | MG | 05-05-05
§~ X'I'_'I\_‘ Ci%TESRﬁg'EL’STOF%'?E ""?LDNRAF‘,J'%I'SRSTEER'NG HOSE IS 2 1/2". 0 | MYE 2006: TEM# 06 P/N WAS 0102632| MRZ | 06/01/05 | MG | 05-05-100
© 10 capPiNg P | MYE '06: ADD OPT.020-70279; ADD #22&f23; ADD SHEET 5| MRZ | 06/07/05 | MG | 05-05-41
8. FILL BOOT WITH EXPANDING FOAM AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY Q |[ADD OPT. 020—-70285 G [10/06/05| RA  [05-07-21
EXCEPT FOR BLANK PANEL NO ENGINE. R |[ADD OPT. 100—70401 GO [ 11/11/05] RA |05-11-23

S

FUEL TANK COVER,
SEE DWG 09-301
FOR BOOT LOCATION

HARNESS [IGNITION

CONSOLE ASSY, REFER TO DWG. 09-—201
FOR STEERING/THROTTLE PARTS & LOCATIONS.

DELETE #2 & #3 w/OPT'S:
020-70405 ®

020—79999

020-70268 ©
020—-70279 ®

= 020-70285 @

SHIFT/THROTTLE CABLES
STEERING HOSES

% / :
ot
AN

CABLES & HOSES TO
EXTEND 24" BEYOND BOOT

o
FUEL TANK, REFER TO DWG wo501/ =__ STERN DECK, SEE
FOR INSTALLATION A Y /72" DWG 09—404 FOR
7 // MOTORWELL BOOT RIGGING
/
DELETE W/OPT.
DR OTHERISE SPECHED DRIENSIONS JRE N INCHES | REFER TO DWG 10-501 FOR 020-70268
TOLERANCES:  AGIES = + 53X =+ 010 | P_CLIP & TRACK INSTALLATION 020-70279 ®
i M VA 020-70285 @
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 100—70401 ®
CHECKED: H. WOOD DATE: 8/7,/01 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |OATE:05,/06,/01 JSCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON b T N
WA‘ER APPD: RA DATE: 8/5/01 DWG. TITLE: 2W OOR
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 8/7/01 SUeeﬂﬂg/ Throtﬂe Oﬂd Tﬂm TGb ‘ﬂStGHGUOﬂ INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUFP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 10/3/01 OW O 60 /‘ 04’0 W " OF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10407 R 051125

=z
O
=
m
)

[ B Py

APPLY TEFLON PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY OF OPTION: 100—/0067/

TRIM TAB CONNECTIONS THRU HULL.
APPLY BOSTIC PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

TIGHTEN ALL FASTENERS & CONNECTIONS
DURING INSTALLATION NOTE: TO AVOID

ROUTING OF HOSES SHOULD BE NEAT CRACKING FLASTIC
& SECURED EVERY 14" W/PROPER FASTENER DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN.

CUT TYWRAPS CLEAN & EVEN
CLEAN EXCESS BOSTIC & SEALANTS A

G. TIGHTEN & SECURE ALL FASTENERS & CONNECTIONS

SWITCH LOCATED ON @
CONSOLE, SEE DWG

09-201 SEE DWG 06—-151 FOR
PUMP LOCATION

TO STRB SIDE (SAME)

LOOP HYD. LINE ON
STARBOARD SIDE SO
BOTH SIDES ARE SAME
LENGTH.

o L e iy

oo~

//

TO STBD SIDE (SAME) —-_/

— | -

‘B VIEW LOOKING AFT AT TRANSOM
/.

/
v
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [PATE:0g/06/01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. 2100R
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 , . . - -
Povee—— Wiw -t  S=s16 [Steering/ Throttle System and Trim Tab Installation |™NT- REL ECN No: TDWe. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 10401 9 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 10407
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

CURRENT ECD

051125

1. SYSTEM REQUIRES FILLING AND BLEEDING, REFER
TO INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED WITH POWER STEERING PUMP.

2. USE ONLY SAE OW-30 FULL SYNTHETIC POWER STEERING FLUID
SUPPLIED W/ POWER STEERING PUMP.

3. TO PREVENT DEBRIS FORM ENTERING HOSES DO NOT

REMOVE THE PROTECTOR CAPS FROM THE HOSE ENDS
UNTIL CONNECTING THE HOSES.

CLAMP INCLUDED

=

ADD ELBOW TO EACH
® HELM PUMP FITTING

(20)(21)

REFERENCE 09—201 FOR
HELM PUMP PLACEMENT

REFERENCE 09-404

FOR BULKHEAD FITTING

PLACEMENT.

REFERENCE 07-401, 07-214

=N

ALWAYS USE WRENCH TO
PREVENT HELM FITTING
FROM TURNING WHILE
TIGHTENING HOSES.

= . 2 . W/ POWER STEERING PUMP FOR PUMP WIRING
T o 2]
o B 23 e
= e ==z o
< ¥ °5 o8
2 5 25 ez
3 & Be 20 REFERENCE 06151
& Yo yo FOR POWER STEERING
w Za gz Zz [ PUMP PLACEMENT
& a3 oY ol
17} e W w i
% RIS 2 S MAKE SURE O RING IS
ON MALE FITTING
OPT: 020-70268 200 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
020-70285 (EU) 200 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
@ 100-70401 (MPJ ONLY) SINGLE VERADO PRE-RIG
N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:0g /06 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 2100R
VUV V¥ = TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =t ? XXX =+ .010 [ DWG. TITLE:
@ =103 X =11/16 Steermg/ Throttle System and Trim Tab  Installgtion |™NIT- REL. ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

01060

10401

5

oF 5




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS " O 40 "
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

R O51 125

HOSE CONNECTS TO STARBORAD
SIDE OF STEERING CYLINDER

HOSE CONNECTS TO PORT SIDE
OF STEERING CYLINDER

OPT: 020-70279 175 XL VERADO
4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY

REFERENCE 09-404
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING
PLACEMENT.

INCLUDED W/ENGINE
OPT: 020-70279

BOSTON b

WHALER _/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1 X
XX =1+ .03 x=+1/18

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R CRAVEN |PATE:08/06/01 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

Steering/ Throttle System and Trim Tab  Installation

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

2100R

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
01060 10401

4 or 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

WITHOUT WRITIEN PERMISSON OF BOSTON WHALER, e, 10401 R JO51123
Parts List
ITEM ary U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
STD|OPT

T] 1 EA. STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT 16" w/2 HOSES 0127019
OBE®| 2 | 2 EA. CABLE, CNTRL MERC GEN II PREMIUM 16’ 1804041
® 3| 1 EA. HARNESS, ENG MERC S—CRFT 14 PIN 20’ 1802105
4 1 EA. STEERING, HYD CYLINDER 0O/B PIVOT MN 1095728
5 119 FT. CORD, NYLON 1/8” WHT 1033372
©| 6 | 1 GL | FLUID, HYDRAULIC AEROSHELL #41 (NOT SHOWN) 1807698
7 1 | EA. TRIM TAB, ASSY 9x9 BW 210CQ098 1058262
8 14 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.5” PPH SC 1008697
9 4 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 x 1/2” PPH SC 1010586
10 4 | EA WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595
11 4 | EA. NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
12 4 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
13| 1 EA. TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
14 5 |EA. TIE, CABLE 11”7 MED NYLON BLK 0157321
15 5 |EA. TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
16 5 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” PPH SC 1010651
®O |+ —EA: STEERING,HYD—CYL—0/B—PIVOTMNT 1691041
©| 18 T | EA. |STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT PWR PK/HELM 18" W/2 HS 1773925
QD] 19 1 | EA. | STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 18 W/2 HOSES 1773924
®| 20 2 |EA.| STEERING, ELBOW BR 9/16” ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1790999
®| 21 2 |EA.| STEERING, ELBOW BR 11/16"0RFS FEMALE X MALE 1804872
®| 22 1 | EA. | STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 14 W/2 HOSES 1781351
®| 23 1 | EA. |STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 2" W/2 HOSES 1775376

BOSTON

WHALER _/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

ANGLES = + .5
X=4 .1
XX =+ .03

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

TOLERANCES:

BOAT MODEL

DRAWN: R CRAVEN [PATE:(8/06/01 [SCALE: NONE >100R

DWG. TITLE:

XXX = £ .010

MOLD NO.

Steering/ Throttle System and Trim Tab  Installation

X _
$=11/16

01060

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

DWG. NO:

10401

SHT. NO.
S OF5




